
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/031219-2025 

Award

Astro Pitch Replacement

The University of Bath

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-031219

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-05014b (view related notices)

Published 10 June 2025, 12:05pm

Scope 

Reference

UoBath/Proc/1386

Description

The purpose of this tender is to invite proposals from qualified contractors for the
replacement of the existing synthetic turf (AstroTurf) surface, including the shockpad layer,
at the Sports Training Village, University of Bath. The appointed contractor will be
responsible for the removal of the current surface and the full delivery of a new artificial turf
system suitable for hockey, ensuring compliance with all relevant standards.

To view this notice, please click here:

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=956820896

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/031219-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/031219-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-05014b
https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=956820896


Page 2 to 5

 

Contract 1

Supplier

Verde Recreo LTD

Contract value

£333,333.33 excluding VAT

£400,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Award decision date

6 May 2025

Earliest date the contract will be signed

12 June 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

1 July 2025 to 2 September 2025



Page 3 to 5

2 months, 2 days

Main procurement category

Works

CPV classifications

39293300 - Artificial grass

45212210 - Single-purpose sports facilities construction work

45236119 - Repair work on sports fields

Contract locations

UKK12 - Bath and North East Somerset, North Somerset and South
Gloucestershire

Information about tenders 

3 tenders received

3 tenders assessed in the final stage:

3 submitted by small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

0 submitted by voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)



Page 4 to 5

1 supplier awarded contracts

2 suppliers unsuccessful (details included for contracts over £5 million)

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Supplier 

Verde Recreo LTD

Unit 1, Warmley Business Park,

Bristol

BS30 8FR

United Kingdom

Email: jon@weareverde.co.uk

Region: UKK12 - Bath and North East Somerset, North Somerset and South Gloucestershire

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): Yes

mailto:jon@weareverde.co.uk


Page 5 to 5

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Contract 1

Contracting authority 

The University of Bath

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PNGV-7869-ZHZQ

Claverton Down

Bath

BA2 7AY

United Kingdom

Contact name: Lewis Haynes

Email: lh295@bath.ac.uk

Region: UKK12 - Bath and North East Somerset, North Somerset and South Gloucestershire

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:lh295@bath.ac.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description

	
	Contract 1
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Information about tenders
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	Verde Recreo LTD

	Contracting authority
	The University of Bath


		2025-06-18T07:34:25+0100
	TCPDF




